## Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

**TO: AREA NEWS** 

**REPORTED BY: Deputy Warick** 

APPROVED BY: Sgt. C. Holland

**SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Warrant Arrest** 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major M. Reid

NAME OF SUBJECTS: Deborah J. Atkinson

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: 60 year old female

**CHARGES: Violation of Probation- Misdemeanor** 

Date and Time: 01/29/2018 at 11:29PM

**NARRATIVE**: On the above date and time, Clinton County Sheriff's Deputies arrested Deborah Atkinson of Plattsburgh on a Probation Warrant issued for allegedly violating the conditions of her probation. Atkinson was placed on probation subsequent to a conviction of Operating a Motor Vehicle Impaired by Drugs in September of 2015.

**DISPOSITION**: Atkinson was committed to the Clinton County Correctional Facility without bail while awaiting an arraignment at the Clinton County Supreme Court on a later date.